Crowley Liner Org 025816		Revision: 2 Publishing Code: A
Tariff 001		File Date:2019-09-24 Eff Date: 2019-10-24
Rule Name:	CONTAINER STORAGE IN CARRIER'S FOREIGN CONTAINER	

Costa Rica

When carriers are requested to store containers at their Moin, Costa Rica or San Jose, Costa Rica CY, the following will apply after two (2) days of Free Storage/Parking:

- Dry Containers/Trailers: \$10.00 per day per CL/TL.
- Refrigerated Equipment: \$15.00 per day per CL/TL.

If cargo arrives at Moin port without export documents, DUA, on file and is diverted to local container yard for storage, the following charges will apply:

- \$100/Dry per day per CL (1 to 7 days)
- \$100/Reefer per day per CL + \$90 Energy per day per CL (1 to 7 days)

Honduras

Upon arrival in Carriers yard in Puerto Cortes / San Pedro Sula / Tegucigalpa in Honduras, the customer is allowed five (5) calendar days Free Time. After this period we will charge parking /container storage charges as follows:

Dry Containers/Trailers:

- 6-10 days \$10/day per TEU
- 11+ days \$15/day per TEU

Refrigerated Equipment:

- 6-10 days \$15/day per TEU
- 11+ days \$20/day per TEU

This charge does not cover the cost of providing electricity and the Energy Maintenance Charge of \$150.00 per container if applicable would be in addition to the above mentioned charges.